COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR (1) A
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATES
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE; (2) APPROVAL
OF TARIFFS AND RIDERS; (3) APPROVAL
OF ACCOUNTING PRACTICES TO
ESTABLISH REGULATORY ASSETS AND
LIABILITIES; (4) APPROVAL OF A
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY; AND (5) ALL OTHER
REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF

CASE NO. 2020-00174
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RESPONSES OF
WALMART INC.
TO

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY'S

DATA REQUESTS

DATED NOVEMBER 2, 2020



WALMART INC.
CASE NO. 2020-00174
Response to Kentucky Power Company’s

Data Requests

Dated November 2, 2020
Question No. 1

Responding Witness: Lisa V. Perry
1. Please provide all schedules, tables, and charts included in the testimony and exhibits to

the testimony of Lisa V. Perry in electronic format, with formulas intact and visible, and
no pasted values.

RESPONSE: Electronic copies of all schedules, tables and charts are being electronically
provided to counsel contemporaneously with these responses.



WALMART INC.
CASE NO. 2020-00174
Response to Kentucky Power Company’s
Data Requests
Dated November 2, 2020
Question No. 1
Responding Witness: Lisa V. Perry
2. Please provide all workpapers, source documents, and electronic spreadsheets used in the

development of the testimony of Ms. Perry. The requested information, if so available,
should be provided in an electronic format, formulas intact and visible, and no pasted

values.

RESPONSE: Please see the response to Question No. 1.



VERIFICATION

STATE OF ARKANSAS )
) SS:
COUNTY OF BENTON )

The undersigned, Lisa V. Perry, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is Senior
Manager, Energy Services for Walmart, Inc., and that she has personal knowledge of the matters
set forth in the foregoing Responses, and that the answers contained herein is true and correct to

the best of her information, knowledge, and belief.
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Lisa V. Perry

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public ’in and before said County and State,

this éday of November, 2020.

' % (SEAL)

Notary Public

ANGEL CORTEZ
Notary Public-Arkansas
BentonCounty
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that Walmart's November 2, 2020, electronic filing is a true and accurate
copy of Walmart Inc.'s Responses to Kentucky Power Company's Data Requests; and that on
November 2, 2020, the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission. Pursuant to the
Commission's Order dated March 24, 2020, in Case No. 2020-00085, and in accordance with all
. other applicable law, counsel certifies that an electronic copy of the foregoing was served by email
to the following. A physical copy of the filing will be submitted to the Commission within 30

days after the Governor lifts the current State of Emergency.

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

Stites & Harbison PLLC
421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, KY 40602-0634
moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

Robert D. Gladman
Brian K. West
Christen Blend
Tanner Wolffram
Hector Garcia

American Electric and Power Service Corp.

1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor

P.O. Box 16631

Columbus, OH 43216

Kentucky regulatory services@aep.com
rgladman(@aep.com

bkwest(@aep.com

cmblend@aep.com
tswolffram@aep.com

hgarcial@aep.com

J. Michael West

Lawrence W. Cook

John G. Horne, 11

Angela M. Goad

Office of the Attorney General
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Michael. West@ky.gov
Larry.Cook@ky.gov

John.Horne .20V
Angela.Goad@ky.gov

Michael L. Kurtz

Kurt J. Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

Randal A. Strobo

Clay A. Barkley

David E. Spenard

Strobo Barkley PLLC

239 S. Fifth Street, Suite 912
Louisville, KY 40202
rstrobo@strobobarkley.com
cbarkley@strobobarkley.com
dspenard@strobobarkley.com
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Tom FitzGerald

Kentucky Resources Counsel
P.O. Box 1070

Frankfort, KY 40602
FitzKRC@aol.com

Michael A. Frye

Jenkins Fenstermaker, PLLC
325 Eighth Street

Huntington, WV 25701
maf(@jenkinsfenstermaker.com

Matthew E. Miller

Sierra Club

2528 California Street

Denver, CO 80205
matthew.miller@sierraclub.org

Joe F. Childers

Childers & Baxter, PLLC
300 Lexington Building
201 West Short Street
Lexington, KY 40507
joe(@jchilderslaw.com
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Don C. A. Parker (Kentucky [.D. No. 94113)



